2-SPEED, LIGHT COMMERCIAL AIR HANDLER
B6TM - 090 / 120 SERIES
Horizontal Application - Rear View Horizontal Application - Front View
Vertical Application
IMPORTANT
ATTENTION INSTALLERS:
It is your responsibility to know this product better than your customer. This includes being
able to install the product according to strict safety guidelines and instructing the customer on

This unit must be electrically grounded in accordance with
local codes or, in the absence of local codes, with the National
Electrical Code (ANSI/NFPA 70) or the CSA C22.1 Electrical
Code. Use the grounding lug provided in the control box for
grounding the unit.
Electrical Wiring with a Duct Heater
Slip-in duct heaters are available as an accessory with the
B6TM air handler. See Table 2 for available sizes. These
heaters mount in the supply duct external to the air handler.
The heater kits are available in 10, 16, 26, and 36 KW sizes
and 240 or 460 voltages. All heater kits are set up for three
phase operation. To wire the heater kits to the B6TM air
handler unit, refer to the Installation Instructions supplied
with the kit.
SKU Kw Volts/Phase/Hz MODEL
559428 10 208-240/3/60 H7HK010Q-01
559429 10 480/3/60 H7HK010S-01
559430 16 208-240/3/60 H7HK016Q-01
559431 16 480/3/60 H7HK016S-01
559432 26 208-240/3/60 H7HK026Q-01
559433 26 480/3/60 H7HK026S-01
559434 36 208-240/3/60 H7HK036Q-01
559435 36 480/3/60 H7HK036S-01
Table 2. Duct Mount Heater Kit Models
Table 1. Electrical Rating Data
MODEL PHASE HERTZ VOLTAGE HP FLA MCA MOP MAX. EXT
STATIC PRES.